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Two cows in the herd of Jefferson D. Yoder recorded the

highest bufferfat production for the month of September.
Number 50 led the two with 1030 pounds of butterfat, 24,627 '
pounds of milk and a 4.2 percent test. Number 295 followed 1
with 995 pounds of butterfat, 26,256 pounds of milk and a 3.8 1
percent test. i

High daily production per cow records went to the herd of |
Robert E. Pepple with 1.87 pounds of fat, with Ardrossan j
Farms completing 1.84 pounds of fat. *

HIGH PRODUCTION RECORDS
OVER 600 POUNDS FAT

DAYS LBS
AGE IN MILK MILKOWNER-NAME BREED

Jefferson D. Yoder
50 RH
295 RH
38 RH
3 RH
5 RH
33 RH
22 RH
42 RH

Harold R. Kulp
Orbit RH
Nora RH
Noel RH

Oraer S. Smoker
46 RH
23 RH
52 RH
15 GH
48 GH
22 GH

Stephen L. Stoltzfus
Debbie RH
Shelley RH
Blossom RH

Paul M. Snader
Gloria RH
13 GH

Donald Hostetter, Jr,
Ester RH
Clover RH

JacobK. Stoltzfus
Forest RH

Paul King
Cooper RH
Leta RH
Vega RH
Dawn RH
Mary RH
Joy RH
Burke RH

J. Elmer Lapp
Mabel RH
Alice RH
Alma RH
Louise RH
Sally RH
Rose RH
Agnes RH
Gay RH
Whitey RH

John S. Stoltzfus
Gmny RH
Faye RH
Fanny RH
Lydia RH
Francis RH
Tamy RH
Kmgpm RH

William P Moore
258 RH
203 RH
576 RH
23 FH
453 RH
7 RH

Samuel B Acker
Rll7 RH
242 RH
241 RH
Rl6O RH
B 47 GH

Kauffman Bros
Millie RH
Beaut RH
Barbara RH

Arthur D Hershey
Bess RH
Susie Q RH

’ irold Umble
Pnlly RH
Lila RH
Martie RH
Mabel RH

24,627
26,256
21,896
21,440
22,641
18,865
18,305
14,516

20,543
16,978
17,294

19,664
19,503
17,567
15,812
15,430
14,389

17,963
17,329
17,625

19,045
17,120

21,352
13,636

20,949

22,781
16,290
21,498
15,903
21,968
16,156
16,808

19,645
19,297
18,639
18,535
17,046
18,583
18,426
17,111
13,758

22,442
21,136
20,134
17,315
18,705
16,267
13,379

19,619
16,735
17,503
17,037
15.484
15,223

17,554
17,323
16,175
15,488
13,667

18,972
14,599
15,975

20,204
22,376

20,356
17,365
17,102
13,812

12

5-
6-
6-1

305
305
305

4-11
4-8
104)

305
292
305

287 -

300

305
305

305

8-8
2-11

74
8-6
6-1

4-
11-0
5-
6-
5-8

4-
5-
4-7
4-1
11-11
4-9
7-0 •

5-
4-10
4-5
6-
7-3

5-5
4-2
3-1

305
305
305
305
305

296
305
305

303
305

305
284
305
305

8-3
6-1
5-8
5-7

Kulp Bros.
Darkle GH
Slick GH
Grace GH

Harnish Bros.
Jill RH
Tiny GH

Walmoore
503 RH
142 RH
121 RH
420 GH
538 RH
337 RH

Lloyd Mast
Lulu RH

A. Richard Stauffer
Dinah RH

Earl M. Weir
Jane RH
Susie RH
Della RH
Shirley RH

Gideon K. Stoltzfus, Jr,
Kit RH
Elaine GH

John H. Stanton
88 RH

Robert E. Pepple
158 RH
120 RH

Newton Evans, Jr.
50 A RH
22 RH
70 RH

Harold J. Ranck
Rosetta RH
2 GH
20 GH
35 GH

Merle J. King
5 GH
Alice RH

Bryn coed Farms, Inc.
448 RH
272 RH
856 RH
LBO RH
N99 RH
K 67 RH
A 90 RH
153 RH

Elvin M. Rohrer
24 GH

Willowland Farm
Doris RH 5-4
Teddy RH 3-10
Elaine RH 6-8

Milton & Joyce Edwards
14 GH

Sheeler Farm
307 GH
265 GH
279 GH
330 GH
218 GH

Lloyd E. Kreider
Kathlen RH
Joke RH

Ardrossan Farms
Doursal RA
Stflake RA

William E. Parry
74 GH
33 GH
48 GH
72 GH
452 GH
538 GH
516 GH
418 GH
46 GH
544 GH
2 GH
486 GH
142 GH

Marsh Acres Farm
120 GH
76 GH

Kenneth B. Sellers
188 GH

George P. Lamborn
Annie RH
Doris RH
Arlady RH
Ruth RH

Elmer A. Mast
Eleanor RG

Floyd Miller
23
14

GH 4-1
GH 8-3

305
305

19,542
18,195

WANTED TO BUY
BY EASTERN MENNONITE BOARD OF

MISSIONS AND CHARITIES
50 REGISTERED HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
Dams record must show 14,000 M 35% B F M E Bred between
June land Sept 1,1974 For shipment to Jordan on Dec 28,1974
J Eby Hershey Gordonville 717 354 5381
JohnC Metzler Christiana 215 593 5202
Arthur D Wenger ManheimßDS 717 665 3862
Daniel L Martin Manheun RDI 717 626 5597

FAT
LBS

46
3.8
37

948
645
632

5.0
3.9
3.5

904
674
610

900
689

881
688

863

4.3
4.4

.

4.0
3 9
4.1
4.1

48
4.5
4.5

45
4.2
38

4.0
4.2
4.3
5.0

847
784
722
686
613

846
611
600

827
698

815
733
733
695

6-7
3-1
3-2

■4-8
5-3

3-8
3-
6-9
4-
2-10
8-0

296
305
290

305
280

305

305
305
305
305

305
294

305

305
305

305
305
305

305
305
305
305

292
304

8-0
5-4
5-3
3-0

5-11

9-10
9-3

4-0
11-1
3-0

4-6
4-9
8-1
6-6

305

305
305
305

305

305
284

11-10 286
6-9 299

7-10

305
305

305

305
305
305
305

305

6-0
4-0
1-11
7-2

19,587
17,582
13,178

19,004
15,622

17,952
18,930
13,784
20,715
15,533
15,841

18,060

15,763

17,750
21,296
18,762
18,832

18,289
18,255

19,194

18,293
15,404

18,574
19,995
19,296

20,665
16,078
18,515
16,968

16,991
18,289

19,346
20,676
19,892
18,667
17,260
16,585
15,106
16,550

19,614

18,486
15,751
14,152

16,836

17,022
19,480
16,351
18,967
15,426

17,449
13,947

16,115
15,441

17,728
17,637

16,060

17,379
17,824
19,032
15,275

13,909

4.1
3.6
4.6

799
637
600

798
BOS

778

778

774
768
689
669

763
709

761

758
635

752
722
662

749
745
663
609

736
706

4.4
3.6
3.7
3.6

4.1
3.6
3.4

3.6
4.6
3.6
3.6

732

731
698
682

730

723
706
667
622
612

716
624

713
686

4.0
4.4
4.8

3.6
4.1
3.3
4.0

707
622

698
644
637
624

692
604

4.0
3.6
3.3
4.1

Tina RBS
H. & R. Mason

76 RH
86 RH

Mast Stoltzfus
Fanny RH
Citation RH

Elam Petcrshelm
Ellen RH
Fem RH
Irma RH

Christ L. Stoltzfus
Heidi RH
Pearl- RH

David Walton
Gloria RH

Vernon C. Ruth
Liza RH
Pansy RH
Marie RH
Wilma RH

Charles H. Gable
159 RA
127 RA
196 RA

Lenape Dairy Farm
497 RH 5-0
353 RH 6-10
XB7 RH 2-6
234 RH 9-6
69 RH 11-5
603 RH 3-8
519 RH 4-4
Xl7 RH 5-8
577 RH 4-1

529 RH 4-5
Mrs. John B. Hannan, 3rd

38 GH 3-9
Richard Landis

Dolly GH
Gumba GH

H. R. & H. L. Brown
22 RH
53 RH
7 RH

Vemon R. Umble
Mamie RH
Bell RH
Lyda RH
Lina RH

E. Kent High
11 GH

Ben O. Stoltzfus
44 RH

Sam J. Stoltzfus, Jr.
Brenda GH

Harry L. Griest
39
R35
49

7-3
4-10
10-5

6-3
5-2
4-4
3-3

6-11
8-0

4-10
4-
5-

5-11

3-
4-
3-3
5-

7-9 288
10-11 302
4-3 300

3-10

GH
GH
GH

4-6
6-1
7-3

305
305
305

16,812
14,736
16,072

3.9
4.1
3.8

653
610
606

18,669
17,359

17,634
17,151
15,270
15,957
15,536
15,553
14,489
13,335
16,651
16,324

16,675

15,250
18,107

18,057
14,027
18,432

17,560
15,775
16,027
18,277

305
305

305
305

305
274
273

305
283

305
304
291
305

305
303

305
305
305

305
305
305
305

305

305

305

18,951

18,064
17,001

18,078
14,711
15,505

18,098
15,015

15,409

15,701
14,897
14.370
13,485

15,863
15,150
14,889

15,741

14,278

18,532

4.1

3.6
3.9

3.8
4.3
4,0

4.3
4.3
4.3
4.5

4.3
4.1
4.1

3.7
4.6
3.3

3.8
4.1
4.0
3.4

692

690
865

68/
630
622

681
644
616
60S

678
626
607

661
639
615

661
633
651
613


